FORM 513 (r.12/00)

#### TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION

Application
Date / Number
Jul 28, 2013 / 130370

This is to certify that the holder listed below of Tax Sale Certificate Number **2011** / **10014.0000**, issued the **1st** day of **June**, **2011**, and which encumbers the following described property located in the County of Escambia, State of Florida to wit: **Parcel ID Number:** 12-1128-000

Certificate Holder: GL FUNDING LIMITED LOCK BOX #7498 PO BOX 7247 Property Owner: BRITT ELEANOR E 1405 BET RAINES RD MOLINO, FLORIDA 32577

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19170-7498

Legal Description: 33-3N3-110

BEG AT A PT 1160 FT W OF SE COR OF SEC CONTINUE W 160 FT N 420 FT E 160 FT S 420 FT TO POB OR 321 P

925 LESS OR 2152 P 46 - RD R/W

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. I certify that the following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid:

CERTIFICATES OWNED BY APPLICANT AND FILED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TAX DEED APPLICATION:

	ear Certificate Number Date of Sale	Face Amt	T/C Fee	Interest	Total
2011 10014.0000	1 10014.0000 06/01/11	\$314.87	\$0.00	\$122.80	\$437.67

CERTIFICATES REDEEMED BY APPLICANT OR INCLUDED (COUNTY) IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION:

Cert. Year	Certificate Number	Date of Sale	Face Amt	T/C Fee	Interest	Total
2012	9477.0000	06/01/12	\$312.27	\$6.25	\$65.58	\$384.10

1. Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by	
Applicant or Included (County)	\$821.77
Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Application	\$0.00
Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant	
Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee	\$150.00
5. Tax Deed Application Fee	\$75.00
6. Total Certified by Tax Collector to Clerk of Court	\$1,046.77
7. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee	
8. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge	
9. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge	
10. Sheriff's Fee	
11	
12. Total of Lines 6 thru 11	\$1,046,77
13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Per Florida Statutes(%)	
14. One-Half of the assessed value of homestead property. If applicable pursuant to section	
197.502, F.S.	
15. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 12 thru 14	
16. Redemption Fee	\$6.25

\*Done this 28th day of July, 2013

TAX COLLECTOR, ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Date of Sale: 2/3/14

17. Total Amount to Redeem

<sup>\*</sup> This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten days after this date.

**Application Number: 130370** 

#### Notice to Tax Collector of Application for Tax Deed

#### TO: Tax Collector of Escambia County

In accordance with Florida Statutes, I,

GL FUNDING LIMITED LOCK BOX #7498 PO BOX 7247

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania, 19170-7498

holder of the following tax sale certificate hereby surrender same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

Certificate No.

**Parcel ID Number** 

Date

**Legal Description** 

10014.0000

12-1128-000

06/01/2011 33-3N3-110

BEG AT A PT 1160 FT W OF SE COR OF SEC CONTINUE W 160 FT N 420 FT E 160 FT S 420 FT TO POB OR 321 P 925 LESS OR 2152 P 46 - RD

R/W

2012 TAX ROLL

BRITT ELEANOR E 1405 BET RAINES RD MOLINO, Florida 32577

I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding certificates not in my possession, pay any omitted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax certificates not in my possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay all Tax Collector's fees, ownership and encumbrance reports costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees and Sheriff's costs, if applicable. Attached is the above-mentioned tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

glfunl (Jacob Prince)

07/28/2013

Applicant's Signature

Date

### **Southern Guaranty Title Company**

4400 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 13B Pensacola, Florida 32503 Telephone: 850-478-8121

Facsimile: 850-476-1437

#### OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT

File No.: 10581 August 14, 2013

Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, Florida 32569

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida, solely as revealed by records maintained from 08-14-1993, through 08-14-2013, and said search reveals the following:

1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:

Rhadonna Kay Richardson, beneficiary of the Estate of Eleanor E. Britt

2. The land covered by this Report is:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

4. Taxes:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

The foregoing report is prepared and furnished for information only, is not intended to constitute or imply any opinion, warranty, guaranty, insurance, or similar assurance as to the status of title, and no determination has been made of the authenticity of any instrument described or referred to herein. The name search for the purposes of determining applicable judgments and liens is limited to the apparent record owner(s) shown herein, No attempt has been made to determine whether the land is subject to liens or assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the public records. The Company's liability hereunder shall not exceed the cost of this Report, or \$1,000.00 whichever is less.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

Southern Guaranty Title Company

By:

August 14, 2013

# OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 10581 August 14, 2013

333N311002000000 - Full Legal Description

BEG AT A PT 1160 FT W OF SE COR OF SEC CONTINUE W 160 FT N 420 FT E 160 FT S 420 FT TO POB OR 321 P 925 LESS OR 2152 P 46 - RD R/W

# OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT CONTINUATION PAGE

File No.: 10581 August 14, 2013

UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY THIS REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

1. Taxes for the year 2010-2011 delinquent. The assessed value is \$16,862.00. Tax ID 12-1128-000.

#### PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

- A. Subject to current year taxes.
- B. Taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years.
- C. Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of record.
- D. Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- E. Oil, gas and mineral or any other subsurface rights of any kind or nature.

# SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

## 4400 BAYOU BLVD., SUITE 13-B, CORDOVA SQUARE PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503 TEL. (850) 478-8121 FAX (850) 476-1437

Email: rcsgt@aol.com

Janet Holley Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, FL 32596
CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA
TAX DEED SALE DATE: 02-03-2014
TAX ACCOUNT NO.: 12-1128-000
2011-10014
In compliance with Section 197.256, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of those persons, firms and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above agencies property. The above referenced tax sale certificate is described property. The above referenced tax deed sale.
YES NO - 12010 32521
X Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521
X Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502
X Homestead for tax year.
Rhadonna Kay Richardson,

beneficiary of the estate of Eleanor E. Britt 1405 Bet Raines Rd. Molino, FL 32577

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 20th day of August , 2013 .

SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

by: Richard S. Combs, President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true or correct.

Recorded in Public Records 06/28/2007 at 09:08 AM OR Book 6171 Page 1392, Instrument #2007061711, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION

IN RE: ESTATE OF

ELEANOR ESTELLE BRITT, a/k/a ESTELLE BRITT Deceased.

File No. 2007-49-1151

Division

ORDER OF SUMMARY ADMINISTRATION (intestate)

SCAMBIA COUNTRY OF CIRCUIT OF CIRCUIT OF CIRCUIT OF COUNTRY OF CIRCUIT OF COUNTRY OF COU

On the Petition of Maxie Douglas Britt, Kirk Anthony Britt and Rhadina Kay Ricker's on for summary administration of the Estate of Eleanor Estelle Britt, a/k/a Estelle Britt Deceased, the Court finding that the Decedent died on November 13, 2003 only owning assets in Escambia County, Florida, that all interested persons have been served proper notice of the Petition and hearing or have waived notice thereof; that the material allegations of the Petition are true; and that the decedent's estate qualifies for summary administration and an Order of Summary Administration should be entered, it is

#### ADJUDGED that:

1. There be immediate distribution of the assets of the Decedent as follows:

Decedent's interest in the following real property:

More legally described as:

#### Parcel #1

That portion of section thirty-three, Township three north, range thirty-one West described as follows: Begin at the Southeast corner of said section; Thence West 840 feet for the point of beginning; thence continue West for 75 feet; thence run North for 220 feet; thence run East for 75 feet; thence run South for 220 feet; to the point of beginning;

Also:

That portion of section thirty-three, Township three north, range thirty-one West described as follows: Begin at the Southeast corner of said section; thence West 1,078 feet for the point of beginning; thence continue West for 82 feet, Thence run North for 220 feet; thence run East for 82 feet; thence run South

Case: 2007 CP 001151
00012612054
Dkt: CPOSA Pg#: 2

'sDL

For 220 feet to the point of beginning; less and except that portion of Parcel #1 lying within 33.00 feet of the south line of Section 33, Township 3 North, Range 31 West, Escambia County, Florida.

and

#### Parcel #2

That portion of Section Thirty Three(33), Township Three (3) North, Range Thirty One (31) West, described as follows: Begin at the Southeast corner of said section, thence West 1160 feet; thence run North 220 for point of beginning; thence continue North along same line for 200 feet; thence run East 320 feet; thence run South 200 feet; thence run 320 feet West to point of beginning; containing 1.5 acres more or less;

and

#### Parcel #3

That portion of Section 33, Township 3 North, Range 31 West in Escambia County, Florida, described as follows: Begin at a point 1160 feet West of the southeast corner of said Section 33, Township 3 North, Range 31 West, thence continue West a distance of 160 feet to a point; thence run North 420 feet to a point; thence run east 160 feet to a point: thence run south 420 feet to a point of beginning.

be distributed to Rhadonna Kay Richardson.

- 2. Those to whom specified parts of the Decedent's estate are assigned by this Order shall be entitled to receive and collect the same, and to maintain actions to enforce the right.
- 3. Debtors of the decedent, those holding property of the Decedent, and those with whom securities or other property of decedent are registered, are authorized and empowered to comply with this order by paying, delivering, or transferring to those specified above the parts of the decedent's estate assigned to them by this order, and the persons so paying, delivering, or transferring shall not be accountable to anyone else for the property.

ORDERED on June 25, 2007.

Circuit Judge

(I)Cc: Braden K. Ball. Jr.

·•	7d m 000 non
	Rue 321 mg 925
FISC	
State of Florida,	Am 247
PECAMBIA	County Continuents 74.
KHOW ALL MEN BY THINK PRINT	ern: Time L. Gladya Holland, he the falls appelland
decaded.	intatractic of the estate of Emma B. Renderen
for and in consideration of the	and No/100
valuable considerations.	Cas Bundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other
to me in hand paid by Elexands	E. Brin
schnowledged, have granted because it	the results and by these presents dogrant, beingth, all and present
unto the said Eleanor E. Brill	
**	
her heirs and assigns	Segmen, the following described real extets, alterty, bring and helppile.
comy of	State of Ployde
That portion of Section 33. T	ownship I North, Range II West in Escapility Speeds
Florida, Mascribed as follows	i: Begin at a point 1160 feet West of the southeast
corner of said Section 13, To	Grens sip 3 North Range 11 West there are the
west a distance of 160 (set to	A point: thence run north 420 feet to a points
themad run east 160 feet to a	point: thence run south 420 (set to a point of
beginning.	
This doed is given BUTSH	ant to an order sut horizing said conversant same set
n.the County Judge's Court is	and for Escambia County, Florida in the estate of
mma E. Newberry, also kno	men as Emma Elizabeth Newberry, deceased, the
th day of January, 1967	
ogether with the improvements thereon, a	and the hereditaments and appurtenances theremate helenging or in
Roits, has	ford the above described premises unto the seld
irs and assigns, forever, free from all ex	numption of homestand right or chies of
nator if any such right or cloke	
signs, that Las said/administra	Coverant with the said grantes
is free from any lien or incumbrance in	tow or equity/ and that said granter shall and will meries
d by these presents forever defend the a	aid premises unto the said grantes her habitant
Ін Тантиону Wиshase,	d every person or persons whomesever, except for taxen for 1967
A day of	January 19.62
off, maked and delicated in the presence of	Alaba sure o
Bonto ( P. II.	Glady's Holland, as Administrated of the
The same of the sa	Deceased Emma E. Newharry. (300)
TATE - FLORIDA	Fill the same of t
M-111	THE STREET OF THE STREET
110115 - WEST - 7 5 0 E	

大きまでいることはいいというないのできない。

Warranty Deed State of Florid ESCAMBIA Cleep's Holland as As

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

## CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE OF MAILING NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

#### **CERTIFICATE # 10014 of 2011**

I, PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, do hereby certify that I did on January 2, 2014, mail a copy of the foregoing Notice of Application for Tax Deed, addressed to:

ELEANOR E BRITT OR EST OF	RHADONNA KAY RICHARDSON
1405 BET RAINES RD	1405 BET RAINES RD
MOLINO FL 32577	MOLINO FL 32577

WITNESS my official seal this 2nd day of January 2014.



PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

#### WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON February 3, 2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

#### NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That GL FUNDING LIMTED holder of Tax Certificate No. 10014, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2011 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT A PT 1160 FT W OF SE COR OF SEC CONTINUE W 160 FT N 420 FT E 160 FT S 420 FT TO POB OR 321 P 925 LESS OR 2152 P 46 - RD R/W

**SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 3 N, RANGE 31 W** 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 121128000 (14-075)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

#### **ELEANOR E BRITT OR EST OF**

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of February, which is the 3rd day of February 2014.

Dated this 2nd day of January 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

COMPTO

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

#### WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON February 3, 2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

#### NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That GL FUNDING LIMTED holder of Tax Certificate No. 10014, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2011 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT A PT 1160 FT W OF SE COR OF SEC CONTINUE W 160 FT N 420 FT E 160 FT S 420 FT TO POB OR 321 P 925 LESS OR 2152 P 46 - RD R/W

**SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 3 N, RANGE 31 W** 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 121128000 (14-075)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

#### **ELEANOR E BRITT OR EST OF**

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the **first** Monday in the month of February, which is the **3rd day of February 2014.** 

Dated this 2nd day of January 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110. Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

**Post Property:** 

1600 BET RAINES RD BLK 32577

COMPTRO

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

#### WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON February 3, 2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

#### NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That GL FUNDING LIMTED holder of Tax Certificate No. 10014, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2011 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT A PT 1160 FT W OF SE COR OF SEC CONTINUE W 160 FT N 420 FT E 160 FT S 420 FT TO POB OR 321 P 925 LESS OR 2152 P 46 - RD R/W

**SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 3 N, RANGE 31 W** 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 121128000 (14-075)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

#### **ELEANOR E BRITT OR EST OF**

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the **first** Monday in the month of February, which is the **3rd day of February 2014**.

Dated this 2nd day of January 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

**Personal Services:** 

ELEANOR E BRITT OR EST OF 1405 BET RAINES RD MOLINO FL 32577

COMPTRO

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAILTO RECEIPT 4095 (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 0243 Postage 3,10 Certified Fee 0000 Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) 2155 Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 1830 VIV Total Postage & Fees \$ ELEANOR E BRITT OR EST OF [14-075] 7008 1405 BET RAINES RD or PC MOLINO FL 32577 City, PS Fo

4101	U.S. Postal Service 10 CERTIFIED MAIL 10 (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)			
+	For delivery information	ation visit our website	at www.usps.com <sub>®</sub>	
		<u> 101Al</u>	. 48 E	
0243	Postage	s Oille		
	Certified Fee	3,10	<b>.</b> ?.	
0000	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)	7,55	Postmärk Her <del>e</del>	
	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		, <sup>*</sup>	
183	Total Postage & Fees	\$ 6,7	(ATT)	
8	Sent To RHAL	ONNA KAY RIC	CHARDSON 866c	
7008	Street, A or PO B City, Sta	[14-075] 1405 BET RAINE MOLINO FL 32	ES RD(	
	PS Form		Ctions	

PAM CHILDERS

OI 1 IOINE INCOUND DIVIDINA 221 Palafox Place Pensacola, FL 32591-0333 P.O. Box 333

TROLLER

TOOB 1830 0000 0243 4101 CCURT CCURT CCURT CCURT CCURT CCURT FINANCIA CLURT FINANCIA FINANCIA

01/02/2014 neopost

FIRST-CLASS MAIL **US POSTAGE** 

\$06.11

ZIP 32502 041L11221084

JAN 10 2014

RHADONNA KAY RICHARDSON

[14-075]

1405 BETRA RETURN TO SENDER

MOLINO FI UNDELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED

UNABLE TO FORWARD

The second secon

22533 @5995

**US POSTAGE** 01/02/2014 neopost

\$06.11

FIRST-CLASS MAIL

ZIP 32502 041L11221084

CLERK OF CINCUIT CUESCAMBIA COUNTY A

JAN - D CUTA

ELEANOR E BRITT OR EST OF [14-075] 1405 BET RAINES RD

MOLINO FL 32577 NI XIE

රා හි හි ෆ් Ш U 322

8881/84/14

SENDER AS ADDRESSED FORWARD RETURN TO DELIVERABLE UNABLE TO

20 N

32591 @6333

BC: 32591033333

SANTANDONA, ROSA

PAM CHILDERS

**'TROLLEF** OFFICIAL RECORDS DIVISION 221 Palafox Place P.O. Box 333 Pensacola, FL 32591-0333